#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2002 No. 2539 (L. 11)

## LAND REGISTRATION, ENGLAND AND WALES

## The Land Registration Rules 2002

Made - - - - 1st October 2002

Laid before Parliament 9th October 2002

Coming into force 2nd December 2002

#### THE LAND REGISTRATION RULES 2002

- 1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
- 2. Amendments to the principal rules
- 3. Amendments to the open register rules
- 4. Amendment to the souvenir rules Signature

#### SCHEDULE 1 — AMENDMENTS TO THE PRINCIPAL RULES

- 1. In rule 20(iii) delete the words "or Land Registry General...
- 2. For rule 82A substitute— Evidence of non-revocation of power more...
- 3. For rule 82B substitute— Evidence in support of power delegating...
- 4. For rule 90 substitute— Retention of documents in registry All deeds, applications and other documents on which any entry...
- 5. For rule 145(1), substitute—(1) On the registration of a...
- 6. Insert rule 185A—Proceedings under the EC Regulation on insolvency...
- 7. In rule 215(2), substitute the words "and shall be accompanied...
- 8. In rule 215(3), substitute the words 'or a person authorised...
- 9. In rule 234, insert the words 'or on behalf of'...
- 10. In rule 259— (a) in the heading, add after the...

### SCHEDULE 2 — AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULE 2 TO THE PRINCIPAL RULES

- Form 14 is revoked.
- 2. In the heading of Form 15, in place of "(Heading...
- 3. In Form 69, in place of "(To be signed by...
- 4. For Form 74 substitute— FORM 74.—Certificate under section 99 of...
- 5. After Form 113, insert—
- 6. After Form 114, insert—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

# SCHEDULE 3 — AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULES 1 AND 2 TO THE OPEN REGISTER RULES

- 1. For Form 112A in Schedule 1, substitute the form which...
- 2. After paragraph (h), in Column 1 of Part 1 of...
- 3. In Column 2 of Part 1 of Schedule 2, opposite...

#### SCHEDULE 4 — AMENDMENT TO THE SOUVENIR RULES

1. In rule 5(1), delete the words "Section 123 of the...

**Explanatory Note**